 1
Economic analysis of the climate pledges of the
Copenhagen Accord for the EU and other major
countries
Bert Saveyn*1, Denise van Regemorter#, Juan-Carlos Ciscar*
* European Commission, Institute of Prospective Technological Studies (IPTS), Joint Research Center (JRC)
Ed. Expo, c/Inca Garcilaso 3, E-41092 Sevilla, Spain
# Katholieke Universiteit Leuven (KUL), Naamsestraat 69, B3000 Leuven, Belgium

Saveyn, B., and Proost, S. (2008). Energy-tax reform with vertical tax externalities.
FinanzArchiv, 64 (1), 63-86.
Soria, A., and Saveyn, B. (2010). Present and Future of Applied Climate Mitigation Policies:
The European Union, p. 207-217. In Cerdá and Labandeira (2010). Climate Change Policies:
Global Challenges and Future Prospects. Edward Elgar.
UNFCCC (2009). "Copenhagen Accord".
 19
Van Regemorter D. (2005). The GEM-E3 model, model description. http://www.gem-
e3.net/download/GEMmodel.pdf
 20
Annex: Major EU climate-related policies up to spring-2010
Ecodesign and labelling
Eco-design Directive for
energy-related products
Directive 2009/125/EC 2009
Directive on end-use energy
efficiency and energy services
Directive 2006/32/EC 2006
Labelling Directives Directive 2003/66/EC 2003
Buildings Directive  Directive 2002/91/EC 2002
Recast of The Directive on
energy performance of
buildings
Directive 2010/31/EU 2010
Energy-intensive sectors, Energy markets and power generation
Sectors  exposed to carbon
leakage Decision
Decision 2010/2/EU 2010
Revised EU ETS Directive Directive 2009/29/EC 2009
RES Directive Directive 2009/28/EC 2009
IPPC Directive Directive 2008/1/EC 2008
Directive on the geological
storage of CO2
Directive 2009/31/EC  2009
F gas Directive  Directive 2006/842/EC  2006
Cogeneration Directive Directive 2004/8/EC 2004
EU ETS Directive Directive 2003/87/EC 2003
Energy Taxation Directive Directive 2003/96/EC 2003
Large Combustion Plant
Directive
Directive 2001/80/EC 2001
Directive on national
emissions' ceilings for certain
pollutants
Directive 2001/81/EC 2001
Water Framework Directive Directive 2000/60/EC  2000
Completion of the internal
energy market (including
provisions of the 3rd
package)
_electricity/third_legislative_
package_en.htm
Transport and other non-traded sectors
GHG Effort Sharing Decision Decision 406/2009/EC 2009
Fuel Quality Directive Directive 2009/30/EC
2009
Regulation on CO2from cars  Regulation No 443/2009 2009
Aviation Directive 2008/101/EC 2008
Implementation of MARPOL
Convention ANNEX VI
2008 amendments - revised
Annex VI
2008
Regulation EURO 5 and 6 Regulation No 715/2007 2007
Motor Vehicles Directive  Directive 2006/40/EC 2006
Biofuels Directive Directive 2003/30/EC  2003
Landfill Directive Directive 99/31/EC 1999
‘Health check’ of the
Common Agricultural Policy
 2008